KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU – Edn – Reconstituting of Board of Studies (Faculty of Forestry) by including Deans of other Faculties as the members – Approved – Orders issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.Acad.B2/2019/101/13133(iii)

Vellanikkara, Dated: 30/06/2020

Read: - 1. Decision of the 8th meeting of Board of Studies (Forestry) held on 15.07.2019.

2. Decision of the 134th meeting of Academic council held on 31.12.2019.

ORDER

As per the paper read 1st above, the 8th meeting of Board of Studies (Forestry) held on 15.07.2019 has suggested to include all the Deans of other Faculties as the members of Board of Studies (Forestry).

The same was placed before the 134th meeting of Academic Council held on 31.12.2019 and the council has approved to include all the Deans of other Faculties as the members of Board of Studies (Forestry).

In the circumstances, following orders are issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to include all the Deans of other Faculties as the members of Board of Studies (Forestry). The other members of the Board of Studies (Faculty of Forestry) will remain unchanged.

This order is issued subject to the ratification of the Executive Committee.

// By Order of the Academic Council //

Dr. Gopakumar S Director of Education

To

1. All the Deans of KAU.

2. All members of the Board of Studies (Faculty of Forestry).

3. Jr. Programmer(Acad), KAU (for publishing in the KAU website).

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/Joint Registrar (Acad)/Joint Registrar (Admn. I)/Section Officer GA(G), Acad B/Office copy/Spare.